TABLE A-2 INDUCED ABORTIONS BY GESTATION AND TYPE OF ABORTION PROCEDURE
MAINE STATE TOTALS, 2007 PRELIMINARY (OCCURRENCE DATA)

PERCENT ****************WEEKSOFGESTATION * *x k% *x % *x % *x % *x * *x * * * *

TERMINATION PROCEDURE TOTAL DIST. <9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20+ Unk.

PRIMARY PROCEDURE THAT
TERMINATED PREGNANCY

Suction Curettage 2,322 86.4 1,446 311 189 145 134 86 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sharp Curettage 2 0.1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dialation and Evacuation 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Intra-uterine Instillation 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medical (Nonsurgical) 364 13.5 342 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 2 2 10 0
Hysterotomy/Hysterectomy 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Unknown 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STATE TOTALS 2,689 1,789 314 189 145 134 86 10 1 4 1 2 3 10 1
PERCENT DISTRIBUTION 100.0 66.5 11.7 7.0 5.4 5.0 3.2 0.4 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.0
ADDITIONAL PROCEDURES USED
Suction Curettage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sharp Curettage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dialation and Evacuation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Intra-uterine Instillation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medical (Nonsurgical) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hysterotomy/Hysterectomy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STATE TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PERCENT DISTRIBUTION 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

NOTES: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding. (2) If the clinical estimate of gestation was unknown, an estimate
based on date of last normal menses was substituted. (3) Prepared by Maine Department of Health and Human Services,
Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention, Data, Research, and Vital Statistics. [VSTAB_A2.SAS, 08/31/2015]



TABLE A-4

AGE AND RACE
OF PATIENT

AGE IN YEARS

Less Than 10
10-14

15

16

17

18

19

20-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-44
Greater Than 44
Unknown

STATE TOTALS
PERCENT DISTRIBUTION

RACE

White

Black

American Indian
Asian/Pacific Islander
Other

Unknown

STATE TOTALS
PERCENT DISTRIBUTION

NOTES:

TOTAL

10
26
57
96
135
169
937
608
335
212
81

20

2,689

2,434
74
106
54

9

12

2,689

INDUCED ABORTIONS BY GESTATION, AGE OF PATIENT AND RACE
MAINE STATE TOTALS, 2007 (OCCURRENCE DATA)
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(1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding.

based on the date of last normal menses was substituted.
Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention, Data, Research and Vital Statistics.
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(2) If the clinical estimate of gestation was unknown, an estimate

(3) Prepared by Maine Department of Health and Human Services,
[VSTAB_A4.SAS, 6/2/2015]



TABLE A-6 INDUCED ABORTIONS BY RACE, AGE OF PATIENT AND MARITAL STATUS
MAINE STATE TOTALS, 2007 (OCCURRENCE DATA)

AGE AND MARITAL STATUS PERCENT KoK Kok ok koK ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k RAGE K K K K K Kk ok ok ok koK ok k%
OF PATIENT TOTAL DIST. White Black Indian Asian Other Unknown

AGE IN YEARS

Less Than 10 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10-14 10 0.4 9 0 0 0 1 0
15 26 1.0 25 0 1 0 0 0
16 57 2.1 52 1 2 1 1 0
17 96 3.6 90 2 3 0 1 0
18 135 5.0 120 6 3 5 0 1
19 169 6.3 152 3 8 4 0 2
20-24 937 34.8 850 27 40 15 2 3
25-29 608 22.6 553 14 26 9 3 3
30-34 335 12.5 300 13 11 9 0 2
35-39 212 7.9 188 6 8 8 1 1
40-44 81 3.0 75 1 3 2 0 0
Greater Than 44 3 0.1 3 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 20 0.7 17 1 1 1 0 0
STATE TOTALS 2,689 2,434 74 106 54 9 12
PERCENT DISTRIBUTION 100.0 90.5 2.8 3.9 2.0 0.3 0.4
MARITAL STATUS
Married 421 15.7 375 17 11 14 1 3
Not Married 2,202 81.9 2,000 57 94 39 8 4
Unknown 66 2.5 59 0 1 1 0 5
STATE TOTALS 2,689 2,434 74 106 54 9 12
PERCENT DISTRIBUTION 100.0 90.5 2.8 3.9 2.0 0.3 0.4

NOTE: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding. (2) Prepared by Maine Department of Health and Human Services,
Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention, Data, Research, and Vital Statistics. [VSTAB_A6.SAS, 08/31/2015]



TABLE A-9

AGE AND MARITAL
STATUS
OF PATIENT

AGE IN YEARS

Less Than 10
10-14

15

16

17

18

19

20-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-44
Greater Than 44
Unknown

STATE TOTALS

MARITAL STATUS
Married
Not Married

Unknown

STATE TOTALS

NOTE: Prepared by Maine Department of Health and Human Services, Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention,

TOTAL

10
26
57
96
135
169
937
608
335
212
81

20

2,689

421
2,202
66

2,689

INDUCED ABORTIONS BY NUMBER AND OUTCOME OF PREVIOUS PREGNANCIES,
AGE OF PATIENT AND MARITAL STATUS
MAINE STATE TOTALS, 2007 (OCCURRENCE DATA)

* * *x % % % *x % *x * *x * *x *
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122
150
590
233
92
42
20

1,439

96
1,309
34

1,439

Data, Research, and Vital Statistics

588

117
459
12

588

Live Birth
2 3+
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
3 0
0 0
96 18
145 65
96 57
78 47
27 20
0 0
5 4
451 211
135 73
302 132
14 6
451 211

Unk.

OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO

[VSTAB_A9.SAS, 08/31/2015]
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Table A-10 INDUCED ABORTIONS BY STATE OR COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE
MAINE STATE TOTALS, 2007 (OCCURRENCE DATA)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
STATE/COUNTRY ABORTIONS STATE/COUNTRY ABORTIONS STATE/COUNTRY ABORTIONS
Alabama 0 Maryland 0 South Carolina 1
Alaska 0 Massachusetts 7 South Dakota 0
Arizona 0 Michigan 0 Tennessee 0
Arkansas 0 Minnesota 0 Texas 0
California 0 Mississippi 0 Utah 0
Colorado 0 Missouri 0 Vermont 0
Connecticut 2 Montana 1 Virginia 0
Delaware 0 Nebraska 0 Washington 0
Dist. of Columbia 0 Nevada West Virginia 0
Florida 2 New Hampshire Wisconsin 0
Georgia 0 New Jersey Wyoming 0
Hawaii 0 New Mexico Puerto Rico 0
Idaho 0 New York 1 Virgin Islands 0
Illinois 1 North Carolina 0 Guam 0
Indiana 0 North Dakota 0 Canada 3
Iowa 0 Ohio 0 Cuba 0
Kansas 0 Oklahoma 0 Mexico 0
Kentucky 0 Oregon 0 Other W. Hemisphere 0
Louisiana 0 Pennsylvania 3 Rest of the World 0
Maine 2,611 Rhode Island 2 State/Country Unknown 0
TOTAL 2,689

NOTE: Prepared by Maine Department of Health and Human Services, Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention,
Data Research, and Vital Statistics. [VTAB_A10.SAS, 08/31/2015]



